3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 09FEB2015 | RW | TF
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 22133513 TPy B I
C ECR-22-146491 18JuL2022 | F/ TE
22665571 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-23-171977 APR2023 | T8 | TE
2266557-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266557-1 D ool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266557-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266557-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- Pl - 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-2 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
CRIMP STZE TYPE N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE |3 35 mm [ 1321 SP - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
INSUL 13.81 mm [.150] SPp - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - Pl - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35042 LU R 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1237
R 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1197
R [-454766-2 |ANVIL, INSULATION 1187
R 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~TRerRer REFRET 594970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC Y
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, PIDG - N | | 1-227281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -l 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
6.35-7.17 mm [.250-.282 IN] 1.27-2.08 mm [.050-.082 [N] ot c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
- ] - R 189124-3  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 196
XEEM@Q%ION e I 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2-240641-4 |SPACER 181
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
641320- 1 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
-2l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE . CRIMP HEIGHT. ¢ TCRIMP HEIGHT R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SIZE =0 mm [INCHT  /6\ REFERENCE SETTING St ] 1-1338683-0 |FEED PANL | 96
>4 MG or 26 MG |1 68:7-0 05 T 086:/- 007 5 -2l 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
-l 22 2] 2| 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
(1] R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1-2305692-0 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
A -2l 2] 2 22283~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 176
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B A 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 125
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 124
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | AR DLH, SR MY SHLDR 0.0 DIA R 6.0 1ed
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL IR L c168083-2  |5CR, SKT RD CAP, RoRS, M4 £ 8.0 |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED ER - | | | | @REREE SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED : 19
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 R 690518 1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
AN L[ 6904631 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
/6\ usE @3.18mm (.125) SOLDER TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. - p2ye 22| 1-27168083-1 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoRS, M3 X © 16
N -] 1-690464-2 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
N - e | 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
Nl - 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2L
f - f f 10
FWARNING UNL T2 ] 1803214-1 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R T T B T g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T - - ’ S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A I IR T I [-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 1803130-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
N2 ] 1-454763-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
S77-721-71) -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
720CE20T — T Commect ot
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\gi:EESEZOCEEOWA % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAy}HOS?MSOS
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 220CE2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SN i e Ocson $1de Fece
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o T 01| 00779 [@o2266557 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

REVISTONS

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20 66 5

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

"LLC
MEC

D Y PL
ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

1

—=

~— 3.55 REF

SET-UP VIEW

%

43.60x£0.

i

05

Il

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

1 o

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

At o c20Ctenid G- 723/ TE Connectivit
R.O.WILSON — > y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHR{JSTAKEMEZOCEEO“A IZ/—/ quriSburg’ AT o0
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 220CE2014 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité i ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL ECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S i 1| 00770 [Gm226655T
AIR FEED — )
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

2-2266557-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

2-2266557-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2266557-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-2  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TTRE 1335 [ 132 <P N- || 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
NSOL T3 81 mm [ T500 <P -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24

-1 -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () “ [T [ | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR 237
-] 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-] 1-454766-2 |[ANVIL, INSULATION 187
- v ] 1] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, PIDG ~ L p o] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED lil
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S c168065:8 54K, ofT AD LAR, RoHs, M4 X 16
6.35-7.17 mm [.250-.282 IN] B1.27-2.08 mm [.050-.082 IN] - ? f ;l?igiig EEEb gi&)HEOgﬁPgEE;HS’ el l jg
XEEM@Q%ION 114-100¢ ] v ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECIFICATION -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SN c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
IEEIE -] 189124-3  [GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
- | 4] 4 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
: -] 2-240641-4 |SPACER 8 1
SR N I e e o -
c4 AWG or 26 AWG | 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 9.5 -1 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-t ] 1 ] 1-1338683-0 [FEED PAWL 56
- 2 ] 2] 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
il - v ] 1 ] 1-2305692-0 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
-1 2] 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 24
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ ! ! 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B : 1 5119533- STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 090518~ 1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 138
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | - 1 1 6904631 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ) > > 1-2168083- ] SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 6 6
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED ER N 1-690464-2 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N - [ 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
N 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A USE @3.18mm (.125) SOLDER TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. - 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
-1 : : 10
- [- : : g
N ] 1803214-1  |ANVIL, WIRE 8
¥WARNING - [ ] 240641-9 | SPACER 7
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L 690468 | DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B I : i O
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Ce | RN e B SR S g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . o - i ’ >
N 1-454763-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
720CE20T — TE Conmect v i1
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q/—I{:EE;ZZOCEEOWA % /Z/—/E qu”Sburg’ PAy1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 220CE2014 | NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J o L TLELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES _— A 1| 00779 [©=2266557 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

SN

|2

—= =—3.55 REF

SET-UP VIEW

f‘
,\

T

<
@ ] -.
2 @
i

34.57£0.05

i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
@REF REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

{

¢ 7200E20T4 — TE Conmectint
) ROWILSON onnecTiviTy
@" . @ CHKK | STAKEMZZOCEEOM S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 220CE2014 | NaME ‘
@ - mm T L.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ¥ Applicator
. : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emg , S S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2266557
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



